Estimated merger costs (see below) 212.8
Total consideration 3,954.1
Assumption of Recksons liabilities, including unsecured notes 2,162.4
Minority interest in consolidated debt (136.0 )
Total Purchase Price $ 5,980.5

Total merger costs are estimated as follows:
Legal, accounting, and other fees and costs $ 23.0
Financial advisory fees 36.0
Debt assumption fees, insurance, financing and other costs 78.1
Payment of LTIP and payments relating to non-cash compensation 19.5
Employee and executive termination, severance and other related costs 56.2
Total merger costs $ 212.8

(1)   Gives effect to the approximately $28.2 million aggregate exercise price of outstanding options.

(2)   Based on the closing price per share of SL Green�s common stock of $112.00 on August 2, 2006.

4

Edgar Filing: SL GREEN REALTY CORP - Form 8-K

5

SL GREEN REALTY CORP.
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2006
(UNAUDITED)

(IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

SL GREEN
REALTY
CORP.

RECKSON
ASSOCIATES

RECKSON
ASSOCIATES
MERGER

ASSET
PURCHASING
VENTURE

SL GREEN
PRO FORMA

SL GREEN
REALTY
CORP.

HISTORICAL HISTORICAL ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENTS PRO FORMA
ASSETS :
Real estate assets, net $ 2,485,279 $ 3,007,565 $ 3,024,860 $ (2,015,378 ) $ 24,261 (A) $ 6,526,588
Assets held for sale 121,962 68,249 (68,249 ) � � (B) 121,962
Cash and cash equivalents 176,444 16,372 44,100 � (226,882 )(C) 10,034
Restricted cash 227,482 � 2,374 � (158,032 )(C) 71,824
Tenant and other receivables, net 32,037 17,831 24,407 � � 74,275
Related party receivables 9,563 � � � � 9,563
Deferred rents receivable, net 85,242 152,376 (152,376 ) � � 85,242
Structured finance investments 347,558 201,128 (31,344 ) (36,284 ) 237,300 (D) 718,358
Investments in unconsolidated joint
ventures 549,040 46,238 145,441 (32,500 ) � (E) 708,219
Deferred costs, net 74,223 84,459 (84,459 ) � 20,100 (F) 94,323
Other assets 117,976 167,206 (128,848 ) � � 156,334
Total Assets $ 4,226,806 $ 3,761,424 $ 2,775,906 $ (2,084,162 ) $ (103,253 ) $ 8,576,722

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS�
EQUITY:
Mortgage notes payable $ 1,255,325 $ 420,901 $ � $ (91,898 ) $ 220,618 (G) $ 1,804,946
Revolving credit facility � 205,000 (205,000 ) � 57,784 (C) 57,784
Term loans 525,000 � � � 854,500 (H) 1,379,500
Senior unsecured notes � 1,255,059 � � � 1,255,059
Accrued interest payable 9,353 � 17,168 � � 26,521
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 96,741 122,885 (31,216 ) � � 188,410
Deferred revenue/ gain

Edgar Filing: SL GREEN REALTY CORP - Form 8-K

6